#### 503818342 05/09/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3864991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HANNES WALLIN	05/05/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FD SWEDEN AB
Street Address:	DATAVÄGEN 37B, S-436 32 ASKIM
City:	ASKIM
State/Country:	SWEDEN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29563931

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)282-6420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712765506

services.ipr@gmail.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** HDLS IPR SERVICES Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 230970

Address Line 4: CENTREVILLE, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCB20160577
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PIN PIN HUANG
SIGNATURE:	/Pin Pin Huang/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PCB20160577-Assignment#page1.tif source=PCB20160577-Assignment#page2.tif source=PCB20160577-Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038522 FRAME: 0257 503818342

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):

Computer Chassis	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one)	
□ a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)     □ U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed, filed	concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Pateni No, issued	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check One)	
U.S. Patent rights only	
$\hfill \boxtimes$ worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	t to claim the benefit of the filing date
I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention	n in the application.
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.	
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assign 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	nment is punishable under 18 USC
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first assignor) Hannes Wallin	
(Address) Datavägen 37B, S-436 32 Askim, Sweden	
(Full name of second joint assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint assignor, if any)(Address)	
(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets	attached hereto.
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee) FD SWEDEN AB	
(Address of Assignee) <u>Datavägen 37B, S-436 32 Askim, Sweden</u>	

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (	Check One)	
	]an individual	
	a partnership	
Σ	a Corporation of Sweden (State or Country)	
The second ASSIGNE	EE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Name of Assignee)		
***************************************		
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Che	eck One)	
C	]an individual	
	a partnership	
T <sub>me</sub>	a Corporation of	_(State or Country)
		(Address of
☐ Additional as	signees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached h	ereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration, receipt of which is successors and assigns:	n consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and sacknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS	d valuable SIGNEE; their
the full and exclusive	right to the invention;	
	nd to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS tinuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents a	
the right to claim prior	rity under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for	or this invention.
request(s) the Commissioner of	Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) heret Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE est in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment and assigns.	(S) as the
known to the ASSIGNOR(S) res all divisional, continuation, subs papers to cause any and all Lett	DR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their represspecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all latitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all neters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths let to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain	wful papers, execute ecessary assignment and generally do

/ //	2016/05/05
//(Signature of sole or first assignor)	2016/05/07 (Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the orige Application.	ginal inventors or co-joint inventors of a claimed invention
The above-identified was made or authorized to be	made by the Assignor(s).
I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Serial plication when known.	Number and Filing date of the above referenced Patent
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statemer fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both	nt made in this statement is punishable under 18 USC 100 h.
FOR:	
(First Assignee Signature)	2016/05/05
Hannes Wallin	Saic
(Typed Name)	
Chairman	
Chairman (Title)	

Page 3 of 3

(Title)